505680091 09/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5726899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIESLANDCAMPINA NEDERLAND B. V.	08/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPMA ALPENLAND MASCHINENBAU GMBH
Street Address:	ALPENSTRASSE 39-43
City:	ROTT AM INN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	83543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12666741

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: hbmail@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2800-2 PCT/US/RCE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. HARRINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/james f. harrington/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory_Assignment_2800-2_PCTUSRCE#page1.tif

PATENT 505680091 REEL: 050428 FRAME: 0543

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

The assignor, the company

FrieslandCampina Nederland B.V.
(legal successor in title of the company Friesland Brands B.V.)
Stationsplein 4
3818 LE Amersfoort
The Netherlands

hereby declares to have assigned

US patent 8 940 167

RECORDED: 09/19/2019

by agreement effective as of April 5, 2019 to the assignee, the company

ALPMA Alpenland Maschinenbau GmbH
Alpenstrasse 39-43
83543 Rott am Inn
Germany

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the assignor.

The assignee, the company ALPMA Alpenland Maschinenbau GmbH, hereby declares to have accepted the assignment of the afore-mentioned patent by the afore-mentioned agreement.

The assignor hereby agrees with the recordal of the assignee as proprietor of the aforementioned patent in the national patent register of the afore-mentioned country.

For the Assignor	
Wageningenthis 26 August 2019	
(place) (date)	FrieslandCampina Nederland B.V.
	Name: Jewen GAASBEEK
	Title IP Director
For the Assignee	-
2044 a J <i>orn,</i> this 10. Sqp. den. 1 50-2019	. <i>G.M</i> .
(place) (date)	- ALPMA Alpeniand Maschinenbau GmbH
, , , , ,	Name: Gladest Sziszbio
	Title: 200

PATENT REEL: 050428 FRAME: 0544